

No. 11-182

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ARIZONA AND JANICE K. BREWER,
GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY,
Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

*On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

**BRIEF OF THE ARIZONA LEGISLATURE
AS AMICUS CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

PETER A. GENTALA
Counsel of Record
ARIZONA HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES
1700 WEST WASHINGTON ST.
SUITE H
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007
(602) 926-5736
pgental@azleg.gov

GREGREY G. JERNIGAN
ARIZONA STATE SENATE
1700 WEST WASHINGTON ST.
SUITE S
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007
(602) 926-5418

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

February 13, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE* 1

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF THE
ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 4

 I. BOTH THE DISTRICT COURT AND THE
 NINTH CIRCUIT FAILED TO APPLY
 NORMAL PRINCIPLES OF STATUTORY
 CONSTRUCTION 4

 A. Arizona’s Interpretation of Section 2(B)
 5

 B. The Lower Courts Interpret Section 2(B)
 To Conflict With Itself And With Federal
 Law 8

 C. The Standards Neglected By The Lower
 Courts 9

 II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT IMPROPERLY
 FOCUSED ON A PORTION OF S.B. 1070’S
 INTENT SECTION AND USED IT TO
 DISPLACE THE STATUTE’S ACTUAL
 INTENT 14

CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ariz. Downs v. Ariz. Horsemen’s Found.</i> , 637 P.2d 1053 (Ariz. 1981)	11
<i>California v. ARC Am. Corp.</i> , 490 U.S. 93 (1989)	4
<i>Chamber of Commerce of U.S. v. Whiting</i> , 131 S.Ct. 1968 (2011)	17
<i>City of Joliet, Ill. v. New W., L.P.</i> , 562 F.3d 830 (7th Cir. 2009)	16
<i>English v. Gen. Elec. Co.</i> , 496 U.S. 72 (1990)	2, 4
<i>Erie R. Co. v. Tompkins</i> , 304 U.S. 64 (1938)	10
<i>Federal Sav. and Loan Ins. Corp. v. Butler</i> , 904 F.2d 505 (9th Cir. 1990)	10
<i>Gade v. Nat’l Solid Wastes Mgmt. Ass’n</i> , 505 U.S. 88 (1992)	15, 17
<i>Hall v. A.N.R. Freight Sys., Inc.</i> , 717 P.2d 434 (Ariz. 1986)	11
<i>Hooper v. California</i> , 155 U.S. 648 (1895)	11
<i>Janson on Behalf of Janson v. Christensen</i> , 808 P.2d 1222 (Ariz. 1991)	10

<i>Mejak v. Granville</i> , 136 P.3d 874 (Ariz. 2006)	10
<i>Pharm. Research & Mfrs. of Am. v. Walsh</i> , 538 U.S. 644 (2003)	4
<i>Powers v. Isley</i> , 183 P.2d 880 (Ariz. 1947)	12
<i>Puerto Rico Dep't of Consumer Affairs v. Isla Petroleum Corp.</i> , 485 U.S. 495 (1988)	15
<i>Rice v. Norman Williams Co.</i> , 458 U.S. 654 (1982)	4, 16
<i>Selective Life Ins. Co. v. Equitable Life Assur. Soc. of U.S.</i> , 422 P.2d 710 (Ariz. 1967)	13
<i>State v. Ramsey</i> , 831 P.2d 408 (Ariz. App. 1992)	13
<i>Teper v. Miller</i> , 82 F.3d 989 (11th Cir. 1996)	15
<i>United Savs. Ass'n of Tex. v. Timbers of Inwood Forest Assocs., Ltd.</i> , 484 U.S. 365 (1988)	12
<i>Winters v. New York</i> , 333 U.S. 507 (1948)	9
Constitutional Provisions	
Ariz. Const. art. 4 pt. 1 § 1	1

Statutes

8 U.S.C.A. § 1357(g)	9
8 U.S.C.A. § 1373(c)	5, 7
Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 11-1051	2
(B)	6, 12, 16
(L)	11, 16
Laws 2010, Chapter 113, Senate Bill 1070 . . . <i>passim</i>	
§ 1	14, 15, 16
§ 2	2
§ 2(B)	<i>passim</i>
§ 3	2
§ 5	2
§ 6	2
§ 12(A)	14
§ 12(C)	16
Laws 2010, Chapter 211, House Bill 2162 . . .	1, 2, 8

Other Authorities

Arizona Police Office Standards and Training Board, <i>Implementation of the 2010 Arizona Immigration Laws Statutory Provisions for Peace Officers</i> at 3 (June, 2010) http://agency.azpost.gov/supporting_docs/ArizonaImmigrationStatutesOutline.pdf	7, 13
Executive Order 2010-9, Vol. 16, Issue 21, Ariz. Admin. Reg. 856 (Apr. 23, 2010), http://www.azsos.gov/aar/2010/21/governor.pdf	7
Sutherland Statutory Construction (7th Ed.)	9
